         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          1
LAUREL
ELECTRONICS, INC.
MAGNA Temperature Input Large Digit Displays
Available for Pt100 RTD or Thermocouple Input
Features
• Choice of 2-1/4", 4", 6" or 8" digit heights, 4 digits.
• Choice of normal or outside viewing brightness

25 mm (1.0") for cable glands in back of the case.
         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          4
Ordering Guide
Create a model a model number in this format: M84-P385C-MAO1-MT2
Base Model M24UM   2” (57 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
M44 4” (102 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
M64 6” (150 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
M84    8" (200 mm) digit height, 4 digits, Display to 8.8.8.8.
Signal Input P385C Pt100 DIN RTD, -202°C to 850°C
P385F Pt100 DIN RTD, -331°F to 1562°F
P392C Pt100 ANSI RTD, -202°C to 631°C
P392F Pt100 ANSI RTD, -331°F to 1168°F
N672C Ni120 RTD, -100°C to +260°C
N672F  Ni120 RTD, -148°F to +500°F
C427C Cu10 RTD, -100°C to +260°C
C427F Cu10 RTD, -148°F to +500°F
Note: The same RTD signal conditioner can be user configured for all RTD types listed
and °C or °F, as well as for resistance ranges 0 to 20, 200, 2K, 20K, 200K ohms.
Indicate if signal conditioner is to be inside main housing or remote.
JC Thermocouple Type J, -210°C to 760°C
JF Thermocouple Type J, -347°F to 1400°F
KC Thermocouple Type K, -347°C to 1372°C
KF Thermocouple Type K, -408°F to 2501°F
TC Thermocouple Type T, -257°C to 400°C
TF Thermocouple Type T, -430°F to 752°F
EC Thermocouple Type E, -240°C to 1000°C
EF Thermocouple Type E, -400°F to 1830°F
NC Thermocouple Type N, -240°C to 1000°C
NF Thermocouple Type N, -410°F to 2370°F
SC Thermocouple Type S, -46°C to 1768°C
SF Thermocouple Type S, -51°F to 3214°F
RC Thermocouple Type R, -45°C to 1768°C
RF Thermocouple Type R, -49°F to 3213°F
Note: The same signal conditioner can be user configured for all thermocouple types
listed and °C or °F. Indicate if signal conditioner is to be inside main housing or remote.
Analog Output Board
(one optional)
MAO1 4-20 mA
MAO2 0-10V
MAO3 -10V to +10V
Note: Front panel programmable. At time of order, specify factory default reading for top
and bottom of output range.
Relay Output Board
(one optional)
MRL1 Two 5A, 250 Vac relays
MRL2 Four 5A, 250 Vac relays
Serial Data Output Board
(one optional)
MO232 RS232
MO485 RS485 with Modbus ASCII
Standard Outputs
(included with transmitter)
- Isolated 4-20 mA, 0-20 m\A, 0-10V, -10 to +10V analog output, and two 120
mA AC/DC solid state relays. Requires PC for programming.
Case and Mounting
(one required)
MT1 Panel mount, black NEMA-4 (IP65) case
MT2 Wall mount, black NEMA-4 (IP65) case
MT3 Suspension mount, black NEMA-4 (IP-65) case
Meter Modifying Options
(not shippable separately
from meter)
MRDLV Daylight viewing brightness instead of normal indoor brightness
MHTR AC heater for operation down to -25°C (-13°F)
MPS2 11-30 Vdc power instead of normal 85-265 Vac power